

<u>OFFICIAL CROW WING COUNTY CONVENTION CALL</u>: To <u>Delegates and Alternates</u> of the Crow Wing County Republican Party of Minnesota.

Pursuant to the constitution of the Republican Party of Crow Wing County. The Republican Party is hereby called to convene at:

Forestview Middle School Auditorium 12149 Knollwood Dr, Baxter, MN 56425 10:00 AM on Saturday, April 13, 2024.

The Convention of the Republican Party of Crow Wing County shall be composed of Delegates and Alternates selected by the 2024 Caucus conventions.

At the door Convention registration is open April 13, 2024 from 8:00 AM to close at gavel time of 10:00 AM.

Cost at the door will be \$30.00. Convention Registration is \$25 for Delegates, Alternates & Guest who prepay via the Crow Wing County GOP Website.

Pre-pay is open through April 11th. Online registration is available at https://www.cwgop.com.

The Crow Wing Convention shall be held for the purpose of:

- 1. Election of Delegates and Alternates for CD8 & State GOP Convention
- 2. Transaction of other business as may properly come before the convention

Issued at the City of Brainerd, State of Minnesota, on March 29, 2024.

Respectfully,

Lowell Smith,

Chair, Crow Wing County GOP

NOTE: A quorum is needed to transact any business. Your attendance is extremely important.

Please Note: Coffee and Donuts be available at 8:00 AM

We have ordered a variety of pizzas for lunch including a gluten free.

Pizzas will start arriving at 1:00 PM

Prepared and paid for by the Crow Wing County GOP. www.cwgop.com Not authorized by any candidate or candidate's committee.